

2020 Kentucky Primary Election Information

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, Kentucky's 2020 primary election will be different this year. In order to keep voters as safe as possible, no excuse absentee ballots will be available to all eligible voters who request them. In person and accessible voting will still be available, but on a limited basis. Here is what you need to know:

- All eligible voters will receive a postcard in the mail with instructions on how to request an absentee ballot.
- Voters will be able to request an absentee ballot by calling their County Clerk or online through the State Board of Elections' secure website at: www.GoVoteKY.com.
- Once your request has been received, your County Clerk will mail you an absentee ballot with instructions and a postage-paid return envelope.
- You must sign the outer return envelope or your vote will not count.
- You can return your ballot by mail or at a secure drop box location set up by your County Clerk
- Your ballot must be post-marked or dropped off by 6:00 P.M. Tuesday, June
 23rd Primary Election Day.
- Voters who need an accessible voting machine or prefer to vote in person will still be able to do so by appointment with the County Clerk.

 In-person voting will be available from June 8, 2020 through 6:00pm on Primary Election Day, June 23, 2020. You can find your County Clerk here: https://elect.ky.gov/About-Us/Pages/County-Clerks.aspx.

Important Dates to Remember

May 22 - postcards with absentee instructions mailed by State Board of Elections.

May 26 - new voter registration deadline for primary election.

June 8 - in person voting by appointment begins.

June 15 - last day to request absentee ballot through online portal.

June 23 - Primary Election Day; last day to mail or drop off absentee ballots; in-person voting ends at 6:00pm.



5 Mill Creek Park Frankfort, KY 40601 502-564-2967 1-800-372-2988 Fax: 502-695-6764

www.kypa.net



Please like Kentucky Protection & Advocacy on Facebook



Please follow Kentucky P&A on Twitter: http://twitter.com/kyad vocacy